
 

https://www.alberta.ca/water-life-program.aspx 

©2023 Government of Alberta  |  April 18, 2023  |  Transportation and Economic Corridors 

 

  

Water for Life                     
2023 Approved projects 

 

 Municipality Project Total Project Cost Provincial Grant Region 

Shirley McClellan 

Regional Water 

Services Commission 

Regional Water- 

Donalda to Rosalind 

and Bawlf  

 $11,400,000.00   $10,260,000.00  Central 

Town of Sexsmith Aquatera WTP 

Reservoir Expansion 

and Pumphouse 

 $25,990,000.00   $1,377,602.00  Peace 

Westlock Regional 

Water Services 

Commission 

Water Treatment 

Plant Infrastructure 

Upgrade 

 $2,934,000.00   $1,525,763.00  North Central 

South Red Deer 

Regional Wastewater 

Commission 

Olds Emergency 

Storage Ponds  

 $7,591,329.00   $6,832,196.00  Central 

Sylvan Lake Regional 

Wastewater 

Commission 

Regional Wastewater 

Stage 5 Sylvan Lake 

to Half Moon Bay 

 $6,245,000.00   $5,620,500.00  Central 

Town of Sexsmith Aquatera River Intake 

#4 

 $6,347,211.64   $1,978,794.22  Peace 

 Total  $60,507,540.64   $27,594,855.22   

 

https://www.alberta.ca/water-life-program.aspx

